İhlas Ev Aletleri İmalat Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Şirketi

Footnotes To The Consolidated Financial Statements As Of December 31, 2010
(Unless otherwise stated, the amounts are in Turkish Lira (TRY))

The Group’s sensitivity to interest rates is as shown below:

E. Management of Credit and Collection Risk

The Group’s credit and collection risk is mainly related to trade receivables. The amount shown on the balance sheet is the net amount after deducting doubtful
receivables determined by the Group’s management based on prior experience and current economic conditions.  The Group does not have a significant
credit risk concentration as the Group’s credit risk is diversified given the wide customer base of the distributor company.  Furthermore, the Group manages risk
effectively by taking collaterals  to secure trade receivables through the distributor company.

100 (1%) Basis Points Change:
TL
USD
EUR
Total Effect of Fixed Rate Financial Instruments
100 (1%) Basis Points Change:
TL
USD
EUR
Total Effect of Variable Interest Financial Instruments
TOTAL

31.12.2009
 Profit/(Loss)

Base Point
Decrease

Interest Rate Sensitivity Table

Base Point
Increase

31.12.2010
Profit/(Loss)

Base Point
Decrease

Base Point
Increase

						   5.221	 (5.221)	 268.319	 (268.319)
						   (854)	 854	 (23.622)	 23.622
						   (1.814)	 1.814	 (53.952)	 53.952
						   2.553	 (2.553)	 190.745	 (190.745)

						   - 	 -	 (34)	 34
						   - 	 -	 - 	 -
						   - 	 -	 - 	 -
   						   -	 -	 (34)	 34
						   2.553	 (2.553)	 190.711	 (190.711)

Credit Risk Exposure by Types of Financial Instruments

(*) This amount is stocks related, with details shown in Note 7.

(1) Credibility enhancing factors like collaterals  are not taken into account when determining the amount.

(2) No future impairment or credit risks are anticipated on the non-past due or unimpaired financial assets.

(3) No future impairment is anticipated on the past due but unimpaired financial assets since their collaterals  or maturities are short. As of December 31, 2009,
the aging analysis of past due but unimpaired financial assets is shown below.

Maximum credit exposure as of the reporting date (A+B+C+D+E) (1)